

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5375/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAYMOND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11126 of 2006

(With appln. for filing corrected list of dates and to raise addl. pleas and ground and with affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Parkash, Mr. Vikash Mahotra and
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Sridharan, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER