

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5375/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2005 in ONA.325-327/WZB/2005 of the CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, WEST REGIONAL BENCH AT)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11126 of 2006 - With appln. for filing corrected list of dates, to raise additional plead and grounds with affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
 Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master