

X  
ITEM NO.3  
III

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3896-3898 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAYMOND LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and orders ))

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 3887-3889 of 2009  
(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the Statement of Case on behalf of the  
appellant will be filed during the course of the day.

Let the Registry accept the Statement of Case if it is  
filed during the course of the day.

The respondent is allowed two weeks' time for filing  
Statement of Case.

Put up in due course.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|